PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Langford	07/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trident Seafoods Corporation
Street Address:	5303 Shilshole Avenue N.W.
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12557237
Application Number:	61386294
PCT Number:	US1029036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5032243380 Phone: Email: tjoverall@stoel.com Tyler J. Overall Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyler J. Overall

Total Attachments: 4

source=32Assignment#page1.tif source=32Assignment#page2.tif

source=32Assignment#page3.tif

source=32Assignment#page4.tif

501644097

PATENT REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0275

PATENT PORTFOLIO ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher Langford and Christine Langford, individuals with a residence at 109 Fir Drive, Chehalis, WA 98532, (hereinafter "Assignor"), own and wish to sell all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the patent instruments specifically identified and listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and any rights arising therefrom (collectively, the "Letters Patents"), which are incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Trident Seafoods Corporation, a Washington corporation, having principal offices at 5303 Shilshole Avenue NW, Seattle, Washington 98107 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Letters Patents, including its right to sue for and collect for past and future infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Letters Patents, and any and all renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof in the United States or in any country, including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof; and the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the inventions, discoveries and applications of the Letters Patents identified in Schedule A hereto; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

The Assignor further agrees at any time, and to the best of Assignor's abilities, to execute and to deliver upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on the above inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

The Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The Assignor further covenants that, and to the best of Assignor's abilities, Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patents identified in Schedule A hereto and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the invention and the Letters Patents identified in Schedule A hereto and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Ì

EXECUTED this day of	<u> 144</u> , 2011.
	Assignor: Christopher Langford
	By:
State of ASINGTON County of Kind	
identification which was a ANNOW	
this document and who swore or armined to it the best of his/her knowledge and belief.	i Tima Concens of and accounter are a survival and
AMY J. GROARK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 19 2014	Notary Public My commission expires Other Public Other
COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 19, 2014 (COMMISSION EXPIRES (COMMISSIO	
EXECUTED this day o	Assignor: Christine Langford
	By: Minimum Jangara
State of Washington County of King	
On this day of appeared day of identification to be the person whose name is the contents of this document are truthful and	, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally proved to me through satisfactory evidence of signed on this document and who swore or affirmed to me that accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
AMY J. GROARK	Notary Public My commission expires
AMY J. GROARK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPRES OCTOBER 19, 2014	### 1220 1220 1220 1220 1220 1220

EXECUTED this 20th day of	E <u>VV</u> , 2011.
	Assignee: Trident Seafoods Corporation
	By: Ple Clart
	Name: Paul C. Padgett
	Title: President
State of VAShing 1779	
County of <u>そうらし</u>	
anneared	, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification to be the person whose name is	signed on this document and who swore or affirmed to me that
the contents of this document are truthful and	accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
	Notary Public
AMY J. GROARK NOTARY PUBLIC	My commission expires October 11, 2014
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COMMISSION SYPRES OCTOBER 19, 2014	
	W. Carlotte and the control of the c

SCHEDULE A — LETTERS PATENTS

Group 1:

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/095,895, filed 9/10/2008, titled Crunchy Protein Dog Treat
- U.S. Application No. 12/557,237, filed 9/10/2009, titled Puffed Pet Treat
- Canadian Application No. 2678279, filed 9/9/2009, titled Puffed Pet Treat

Group 2:

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/164,783, filed 3/30/2009, titled Systems and Methods for Delivering Supplements to Animals
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/286,236, filed 12/14/2009, titled Systems and Methods for Delivering Supplements to Animals
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/386,294, filed 9/24/2010, titled Viscous Liquid Dietary Supplement.
- International Application No. PCT/US2010/029036, filed 3/29/2010, titled Viscous Liquid Dietary Supplement for Animals
- Taiwanese Application No. 99109555, filed 3/30/2010, titled Viscous Liquid Dietary Supplement for Animals

4

PATENT REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0279